TIME-TABLE FOR TERM-1 EXAM (2024-25)

(Std. VII-XII).4)

Dear Parents,
Please note the Examination Schedule of Term-1.

September 14, 2024 (lI-Saturday) will be regular school for Std. VIIl to XIIl. (Timing 8:00 AM to 2:00
Grading exam of Std. VIIIl will begin from 12 September2024 as per following Schedule.

DATE DAY Vil
12.9.2024 Thursday G .K.
14.9.2024 II-Saturday Computer

September 15, 2024 : Sunday

September 16, 2024 (Monday) will be holiday on account of Barawafat.

September 17, 2024 (Tuesday) will be holiday on account of Anant Chaturdashi.
September 18, 2024 (Wednesday) :- Regular school forrevision and doubt session.
September 19, 2024 (Thursday) :- Regular school forrevision and doubt session.

Please NoteFrom September 20, 2024 (Friday) to October 1, 2024 (Tuesday) following timing will be applicable.

e

Arrival - 7:50 AM
Departure - 11:45A.M
DATE DAY Vil 1X X X1 X1

20.9.20214 Friday Hindi English Hindi & Sanskrit English English
23.9.2024 Monday M aths Science S.St. Chemistry /Economics Physics /Accountancy
25.9.2024 W ednesday English S.St. M aths Business Studies Business Studies
27.9.2024 Friday S.St. Hindi & Sanskrit English Physics / Accountancy Maths/Biology
30.9.2024 Monday Science M aths Science Maths / Biology Chemistry /Economic
1.10.2024 Tuesday Sanskrit |Computer Applications|Computer Application IP/PE IP/PE

Please Note -
* Gapin-between two papers(fromSeptember 20, 2024 to October 1, 2024) is meant for revision and students need notcome to school on tH

when there is no exam.
* Pre testand Re-testof Term-1will notbe conducted in any case. Medical leaves won'tbe granted to your ward during Term

strong reason for his/her absence on health grounds.

Ms. KALPANA KAUL
(PRINCIPAL)
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